

City of Pomona

Legislation Details

File #: 18-188 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Public Hearing Status: Agenda Ready

File created: 3/18/2018 In control: Historic Preservation Commission

On agenda: 4/4/2018 Final action:

Title: 2. Single Historic Landmark Designation (SHISTORIC 7984-2017)

PROJECT ADDRESS: 1195 Washington Avenue PROJECT APPLICANT: Ray Adamyk

PROJECT PLANNER: Catherine Lin, Senior Planner

COUNCIL DISTRICT: CC District No. 4

Project Description:

Single Historic Landmark Designation request for the Single-Family Residential property located at

1195 Washington Avenue. Pursuant to the Guidelines for Implementation of the California

Environmental Quality Act (CEQA), the project is categorically exempt per Section 15308 - Class 8

(Actions by Regulatory Agencies for Protection of the Environment).

Recommendation:

Staff recommends that the Historic Preservation Commission recommend City Council approval of

Single Historic Landmark Designation (SHISTORIC 7984-2017), subject to conditions.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Staff Report, 2. Attachment 1: Draft HPC Resolution, 3. Attachment 2: Application and Supporting

Documents From Applicant, 4. Attachment 3: Additional Supporting Documents, 5. Attachment 4: LA County Accessor Documentation, 6. Attachment 5: Vicinity Map and Aerial Photo of the Project Site, 7.

Attachment 6: Photos of Project Site

Date Ver. Action By Action Result